Schedule 8.01

Fines in Misdemeanor Cases

Rule 13
Schedule 8.01

VIOLATIONS OF CITY OF UPPER ARLINGTON ORDINANCES

Code No.

519.01
519.02
519.03
521.01
521.02
521.03
533.02
533.03
533.04
533.05
535.01
535.02
535.03
535.04
537.01
537.02
537.03
537.04
761.01-761.04
767.01
767.02
767.03
769.02
779.00
780.00
781.01
901.01
907.00
931.00
933.00
935.00-935.13

1101.00-1199.00 Zoning violation (except 1107.16 and 1145.08)

Animal at large

Animal at large/fail to answer
Animal - nuisance

Advertising on private property
Advertising on public property
Fraudulent advertising
Elimination of Rubbish
Elimination of food
Extermination required
Basement windows protected
Air tight containers/refrigerator
Wells and cisterns

Abandoned septic tanks, well
Prohibited fences

Offensive Odors

Transport of noxious substance
Improper drainage

Obstructing Drainage Ditches
Carnival License

Peddling

Peddling - time 9 p.m. to 6 a.m.
Peddling at private residence

Charitable Solicit Permit required

Private haul-garbage/refuse
Explosives

Oil and gas well

Streets and sidewalks

Trees and shrubbery

Water and sewer

Emergency water restrictions
Solid waste management

MM

Page 1
Fines
MM $50.00
MM 30.00
MM 50.00
MM 50.00
MM 50.00
MM 50.00
MM 75.00
MM 60.00
MM 60.00
MM 60.00
MM 60.00
MM 60.00
MM 75.00
MM 60.00
MM 60.00
MM 75.00
60.00
MM 80.00
U 50.00
50.00
U 50.00
U 50.00
U 50.00
U 50.00
125.00
U 50.00
U 25.00
U 15.00
U 25.00
U 100.00
U 25.00
U 100.00



1101.00-1199.00

1107.16

1145.08

1301.00-1369.00
1500.00
1701-1705
1731.00

1733.00

Zoning violation - 2nd offense
(except 1107.16 & 1145.08) U
Parking - trucks, trailer, recreational vehicles
and boats -  1st Offense U
2nd Offense U
3rd Offense U
4th offense or more $25.00 additional
for each offense
Temporary signs - 1st Offense U
2nd Offense U
3rd Offense U
4th offense or more $25.00 additional
for each offense
Building code violation
Health code offenses
Fire Prevention
Blasting
Demolition & Blasting
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200.00

25.00
50.00
75.00

25.00
50.00
75.00

100.00
50.00
125.00
125.00
75.00
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