Schedule 8.01

Fines in Misdemeanor Cases

VIOLATIONS OF CITY OF UPPER ARLINGTON ORDINANCES

Code No.				<u>Fines</u>
519.01	Animal at large		MM	\$50.00
519.02	Animal at large/fail to answer			30.00
519.03	Animal - nuisance		MM	50.00
521.01	Advertising on private property		MM	50.00
521.02	Advertising on public property		MM	50.00
521.03	Fraudulent advertising		MM	50.00
533.02	Elimination of Rubbish N			75.00
533.03	Elimination of food			60.00
533.04	Extermination required		MM	60.00
533.05	Basement windows protected		MM	60.00
535.01	Air tight containers/refrigerator		MM	60.00
535.02	Wells and cisterns		MM	60.00
535.03	Abandoned septic tanks, well		MM	75.00
535.04	Prohibited fences		MM	60.00
537.01	Offensive Odors		MM	60.00
537.02	Transport of noxious substance		MM	75.00
537.03	Improper drainage	MM	60.00	
537.04	Obstructing Drainage Ditches		MM	80.00
761.01-761.04	Carnival License		U	50.00
767.01	Peddling			50.00
767.02	Peddling - time 9 p.m. to 6 a.m.		U	50.00
767.03	Peddling at private residence		U	50.00
769.02	Charitable Solicit Permit required		U	50.00
779.00	Private haul-garbage/refuse		U	50.00
780.00	Explosives	U	125.00	
781.01	Oil and gas well		U	50.00
901.01	Streets and sidewalks		U	25.00
907.00	Trees and shrubbery		U	15.00
931.00	Water and sewer		U	25.00
933.00	Emergency water restrictions		U	100.00
935.00-935.13	Solid waste management		U	25.00
1101.00-1199.00	Zoning violation (except 1107.16 and 1145.08)		U	100.00

1101.00-1199.00	Zoning violation - 2nd	l offense				
	(except 1107.16 &	U	200.00			
1107.16	Parking - trucks, traile					
	and boats - 1st	Offense	U	25.00		
	2nd	l Offense	U	50.00		
	3rd	Offense	U	75.00		
	4th offense or more \$25.00 additional					
	for e	each offense				
1145.08	Temporary signs - 1st	Offense	U	25.00		
	2nd	l Offense	U	50.00		
	3rd	Offense	U	75.00		
	4th	offense or more \$25.00 a	dditional			
	for	each offense				
1301.00-1369.00	Building code violatio	on	U	100.00		
1500.00	Health code offenses		U	50.00		
1701-1705	Fire Prevention		U	125.00		
1731.00	Blasting		U	125.00		
1733.00	Demolition & Blasting	g	U	75.00		